

## Ref: NCL/CS/2024-25/76

Date: March 11, 2025

To, The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Script Code: 539332

To, The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Plot No. C-1, G – Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051 Script Code: NAVKARCORP

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Subject: Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Analyst / Investor Meet – Intimation

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we enclosed herewith the Stock Exchange intimation regarding Analyst/Investor Meet released by the Ultimate Holding Company of Navkar Corporation Limited i.e. JSW Infrastructure Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For **Navkar Corporation Limited** 



**Deepa Gehani** Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Regd. Office : Jindal Mansion, 5A, Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400026, India



INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Regd. Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051. Phone : 022-42861000 Fax : 022-42863000 CIN: L45200MH2006PLC161268 Website: www.jsw.in Email id: infra.secretarial@jsw.in

March 11, 2025

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza"		
Dalal Street	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)		
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400051		
Scrip Code (BSE): 543994	Symbol: JSWINFRA		

Sub.: Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please note that the Company will be participating in the following Institutional Investor meeting:

Date	Meeting details	Venue	Meeting type
March 17, 2025 – March 18, 2025	Non-Deal Road Show	Singapore	Group and one on one
March 19, 2025	Jefferies 6th Asia Forum	Hong Kong	Group and one on one

Please note that the aforesaid schedule is subject to change on account of any exigency.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For JSW Infrastructure Limited GAZAL QURESHI Gazal Qureshi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Cc: India International Exchange (IFSC) Limited Unit No. 101, 1st Floor, Signature Building No. 13B, Road 1C Zone 1, Gift SEZ, Gift City Gandhinagar- 382355

Scrip code (India INX): 1100026